SPECIAL TOWN HALL MEETING SEPTEMBER 2ND, 2016

Meeting called to order by Pro Tem Mayor at 8:30AM

Present: Councilman Coleman, Councilman McCarthy, Councilman Pitts.

Pledge of Allegiance:

<u>Council Accepts the Resignation of the Mayor, Marrolyce Wilson:</u> Councilman Pitts made the motion to accept the resignation of the Mayor Marrolyce Wilson. Councilman McCarthy seconded. All Ayes-Motion carried.

<u>Appointment of Interim Mayor</u>: Councilman Pitts made the motion to appoint Councilman Seth Coleman as Interim Mayor of the Town of Mills. Councilman McCarthy seconded. All Ayes-Motion carried.

<u>Appointment of President of the Town of Mills Council:</u> Councilman McCarthy made the motion to appoint Councilman Ruth Pitts as President of the Mills Town Council and to fill in when the Mayor is absent. Interim Mayor Seth Coleman seconded. All Ayes-Motion carried.

<u>ADJOURNMENT:</u> Councilman McCarthy made the motion to adjourn the council meeting at 8:35AM Councilman Pitts seconded. All Ayes, Motion carried.

nterim Mayor: Seth Coleman	
Attested: Christine Trumbull_	